1	FORM PTO-1595 REC 12-02-1	Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	399dress of receiving party(ies)	
	J. W. Johnson J. F. Brody	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.	
0		Internal Address: Law Department	
١	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:180 Park Avenue	
`	☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390	
	□ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932	
	Execution Date: June 5, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/986,056 filed December 5, 1997 (Rule 60 Cont. of 08/660,586 filed June 11, 1996) Additional numbers atta	sched? □ Yes ☑ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue	Deposit account number:	
	P.O. Box 390	05-1330	
	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Jay Simon	Juni 10 Aftender 1928	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 11/30/1998 SBURNS 00000011 051330 08986056 Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

40.561

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0172

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Jack W. Johnson	John F. Brody		
In consideration of One Hund which is hereby acknowledge agree(s) as follows:	dred Twenty-five Dollars (\$12 ed, the undersigned person(s	25.00) and other goo named above, here	ed and valuable consideration, the receipt o ein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represer interest, for the United States	ntatives and assigns, herein i s and all foreign countries, in	referred to collective and to UNDERSIGN	ely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all
	LARED CLAYS AND THEIR IVERSION OF WAXY FEED		TS FOR
said application having been identified as Case Number of international conventions of	executed on the <u>5th</u> LAW411 ; and all rigor treaties.	day(s) ofJi ghts of priority create	une 19 96 , and being further ed by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtaini continuations of such applica	ng patents and the prosecuti tions or substitutes therefor of for recording in the United S	on thereof for said in or registrations there	nvention or improvement, and any of, and any specific separate assignments
improvement, or patent issue of invention proceedings, UN	ed thereon, or any reissue or IDERSIGNED will cooperate	application for the re with ASSIGNEE to t	eissue thereof, becoming involved in priorit the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in
States and foreign patents co	overing said invention or impentively as the same would ha	rovement and to ves	st all rights therein hereby conveyed to
		Eventy-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of a undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby by assign(s) to Exxon Research and Engineering Company, a corporation of Delaware, as and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all vering same which is described in a patent application entitled.  ED CLAYS AND THEIR USE AS CATALYSTS FOR SION OF WAXY FEEDS  uted on the 5th day(s) of June 19.96, and being further AW411; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions aties.  e(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and stents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments cording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office sary or expedient,  e(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or reon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority SIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in thing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.  e(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United gasid invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to yas the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th SIGNED'S NAME.	is assignment has been exec	cuted by UNDERSIG	GNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date June 5, 1996	Inventor JACKW. JOHNSON	MELLY (LS)	0
Date June 5, 1996	Inventor John F. Bu JOHN F. BRODY	ody (LS)	Witness Robert P. Reynolde
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness

LAW411A.JS

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0173